September 28, 2022
Brad Berryman
Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Susquehanna Nuclear, LLC
769 Salem Blvd., NUCSB3
Berwick, PA 18603
SUBJECT: SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 – DESIGN
BASIS ASSURANCE INSPECTION (TEAMS) INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21M Calculations  EC-054-1027 Pipe-Flo Model – ESW and RHRSW Systems 5
EC-088-0505 Unit 1 and Unit 2 Class 1E 250VDC System Voltage Drop
Calculation
8
EC-088-0506 Class 1E 250VDC Battery Sizing and Battery Charger Sizing
for 1D650, 2D650, and 2D660
7
EC-088-1005 Battery 1D650 Load Profile 5
EC-FLEX-0013 Fukushima Flex Generators - RHR Motor Start and Load
Flow Analysis
0
EC-FLEX-0015 Fukushima Flex Generators - Phase 2 Load Flow Analysis 3

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CR-2022-12740
CR-2022-12859
CR-2022-12864
CR-2022-12866
CR-2022-12868
CR-2022-12964
CR-2022-12973
CR-2022-12978
CR-2022-12990
CR-2022-13002
CR-2022-13006
CR-2022-13007
Drawings  E-11, Sheet 1 Unit 1 and Common Single Line Meter and Relay Diagram
125VDC and 250VDC
19
E-11, Sheet 2 Unit 1 Single Line Meter and Relay Diagram 125VDC and
250VDC
28
E106260 Sheet 1 Unit 1 High Pressure Coolant Injection P&ID 60
E107150 Sheet 1 Susquehanna SES Unit 1 and 2 Single Line Diagram Station 44
E107154 Sheet 2 Susquehanna SES Unit 2 Single Line Meter and Relay
Diagram 4.16KV Engineering Safeguards Power System
32
M-112 Unit 1 RHR Service Water P&ID 55
Engineering
Changes
DEC 1974016 1X240 Engineered Safeguard System Load Center
Transformer Replacement
0
DEC 2159657 Add a Hydraulic Booster to the EDG E Governor 0
DEC 2489798 Design Equivalent Change Package - Increase Set Point of
PSV21213A
0
TDC 2308928 Temporary Bypass Battery Cell #120 on Battery 2D660 0
Miscellaneous  DBD004 Design Basis Document for High Pressure Coolant Injection
System
6
DBD009 Design Basis Document for ESW, RHRSW, and Ultimate
Heat Sink
4
IOM224 Section
A
Wafer-Sphere Butterfly Valves Installation, Maintenance and
Operating Instructions
05/01/1996
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
OP-AD-327-1 SCRAM Event Summary (Unit 1) 05/23/2022
SE-116-301 RHRSW System Leakage Test 06/22/2022
SM-188-104 48 Monthly Div I 1D650-250VDC Battery Discharge Test 04/04/2020
SO-116-A02 Quarterly RHRSW Valve Exercising Division I 04/08/2020
SO-116-A03 Quarterly Residual Heat Removal Service Water (RHRSW)
System Flow Verification Division I
06/22/2022
SO-116-A04 Residual Heat Removal Service Water (RHRSW) System
Comprehensive Flow Verification Division I
09/22/2021
SO-116-B03 Quarterly Residual Heat Removal Service Water (RHRSW)
System Flow Verification Division II
04/08/2022
and
06/14/2022
SO-116-B04 Residual Heat Removal Service Water (RHRSW) System
Comprehensive Flow Verification Division II
09/16/2021
SO-152-004 Quarterly HPCI Valve Exercising 06/06/2022
SO-152-006 High Pressure Coolant Injection Comprehensive Flow
Verification
12/16/2020
SUS-ISTPLN-
100.0